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Academic Calendar 2025/2026 Bachelor-Studies 
 

Fall Semester 2025 

Introductory days for new students Monday, 08th September and Tuesday, 09th September 2025 

Start of contact studies Monday, 15th September 2025 

Bachelor Thesis Monday, 15th September 2025 until Monday 05th January  

(all programs except A, DC, IA) 2026 

End of contact studies Saturday, 20st December 2025 

Christmas holiday Sunday, 21st December 2025 up to/incl.  

Sunday, 04th January 2026 

Exam preparation Monday, 05th January up to/incl. Saturday, 31st January 2026 

Module examinations Monday, 12th January up to/incl. Saturday, 31st January 2026 

Intensive weeks Monday, 02nd February up to/incl. Saturday, 14th Feb. 2026 

 

Public holiday Saturday, 01st November 2025 All Saints’ Day 

Monday, 08th December 2025 Immaculate Conception 

 

Spring Semester 2026 

Start of contact studies  Monday, 16th February 2026 

Bachelor Thesis Monday, 16th February up to/incl. Friday, 29th May 2026 

Easter break Friday, 03rd April up to/incl. Tuesday, 07th April 2026 

Job fair lecture-free 18th March 2026 (Careerservice) 

End of contact studies Saturday, 30th May 2026 

Exam preparation Monday, 01st June up to/incl. Saturday, 04th July 2026 

Module examinations Monday, 15th June up to/incl. Saturday, 04th July 2026 

Exhibition Thesis Work Wednesday, 01st July 2026  

Graduation Friday, 10th July 2026 

Summer break Monday, 13th July up to/incl. Sunday, 30st August 2026 

Intensive weeks Monday, 31st August up to/incl. Saturday, 12th September 2026 

Start Study year 2026/27 Monday, 14th September 2026 

 (→ for Beginners 07th September 2026) 

Public holiday Thursday, 14th May 2026 Ascension Day  

 Monday, 25th May 2026 White Monday 

 Thursday, 04th June 2026 Corpus Christi 

 

Horw, 07th October 2025 

 

Prof Dr Sabine Sulzer  

Head of Bachelor’s and Master’s Programs  

https://careershslu.ch/de/events/kontaktgespraech-fuer-studierende/

